Illinois law.

Section 615.404  Required Closure of Units Located Within Regulated Recharge Areas 

A person must not cause or allow the operation within a regulated recharge area of any landfill unit that contains special waste and for which the distance from the wellhead of the community water supply well to any part of the landfill unit is 2500 feet or less.  This provision becomes effective four years after the date on which the Board establishes the regulated recharge area. Closure must be completed within five years after the date on which the Board establishes the regulated recharge area. 

(Source:  Amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 7581, effective May 16, 2023)
